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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Country Delegates and/or NEQMAP Member Institutions 
 

Afghanistan 

 

1. Mohammad Ismail Khattab (Mr) 

Director of Education Management Information System (EMIS) & Sr. EMIS Advisor 

Ministry of Education 

E-mail : ismail4.khattab@gmail.com 

 

2. Hélène Marie Binesse (Ms) 

Assistant Project Officer  
Literacy Empowerment of Afghan Police 
UNESCO Kabul 
E-mail : h.binesse@unesco.org 

 

3. Jamil Ahmad Allaudin (Mr) 

Monitoring and Evaluation Specialist 
Assessment and Monitoring Division 
UNESCO Kabul 
E-mail : j.ahmad@unesco.org 

 

Bhutan 

 

4. Kinga Dakpa (Mr) 

Secretary of Examinations 
Bhutan Council for School Examinations and Assessment 
E-mail : kingadakpa@yahoo.com 
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5.  Dorji Wangchuk (Mr) 

Education Monitoring Officer 
Assessment and Monitoring Division 
Bhutan Council for School Examinations and Assessment 
E-mail : thinleynamda1979@gmail.com 

 

Cambodia 

 

6. Chiwi Bek (Ms) 

Director 
Department of Education Quality Assurance 
Ministry of Education, Youth and Sport 
E-mail : b.chiwi@gmail.com 

 

7. Sitha Chhinh (Dr) 

Vice Dean 
Faculty of Development Studies 
Royal University of Phnom Penh 
E-mail : chhinh@gmail.com  

 

India 

 

8. Deepti Menon (Mrs) 

Sr. Manager (Training and Development) 

Department of Training and Development 

Education Quality Foundation of India 

E-mail: deepti.menon@eqfi.org 

 

Kyrgyz Republic 

 
9. Kalysbek Toktosunovich Shadykhanov (Mr) 

State Secretary 

Ministry of Education and Science 

 

10. Azysbek Asymkanovich Israilov (Mr) 

Head 

Professional Education Department 

Ministry of Education and Science 

 
Lao PDR 
 
11. Khamchanh Tui Latthanhot (Mr) 

Head 
Division of Evaluation 
Research Institute for Educational Sciences 
E-mail: Latthanhotkc62@gmail.com 
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12. Thipphaphone Vongxay (Ms) 
Academic Officer 
Department of Evaluation and Assessment 
Education Quality Assurance Center 
Ministry of Education and Sports 
E-mail: pavongxay@gmail.com 

 
Mongolia 
 
13. Gantuya Mendbayar (Ms) 

Specialist of Primary and Basic Education Assessment 
Entrance and State Examinations Department 
Education Evaluation Center 
Ministry of Education and Science 
E-mail: ganaa_2868@yahoo.com 

 

14. Munkhbat Sharavjamts (Mr) 
Specialist of Assessment Software 
Department of Software and Database 
Education Evaluation Center 
Ministry of Education and Science 
E-mail: muujig0222@yahoo.com 

 
Nepal 
 
15. Bishnu Prasad Adhikari (Mr) 

Under Secretary 
Education Review Office 
Ministry of Education 
E-mail: bpadhikaricdc@gmail.com 

 

16. Shyam Prasad Acharya (Mr) 
Section Officer 
National Assessment of Student Achievement Unit 
Education Review Office 
Ministry of Education 
E-mail: analysis.shyam@gmail.com 

 

17. Tirth Raj Khaniya  (Dr) 
Senior Consultant 
Educational and Developmental Service Centre 
E-mail: khaniyatirth@yahoo.com 
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Pakistan 
 
18. Abdul Sattar Khokhar (Mr) 

Joint Secretary 
Ministry of Federal Education and Professional Training 
E-mail: askhokhar66@gmail.com 
 

19. Muhammad Taimur Khan (Mr) 
Joint Secretary 
Training, Vocational and Development Wing 
Ministry of Federal Education and Professional Training 
E-mail: tkhan_eman@yahoo.com 

 
Papua New Guinea 
 
20. Mordecai Akila Baine (Mr) 

Assistant Secretary 
Curriculum Development and Assessment Division 
Department of Education 
E-mail: Mordecai_Baine@education.gov.pg 

 
21. Silas Luvoi Kombeo (Mr) 

Principal Assessment Monitoring Officer, Measurement Service Branch 
Curriculum Development and Assessment Division 
Department of Education 
E-mail: Silas_Kombeo@education.gov.pg 

 
Sri Lanka 
 
22. Chandradasa Wannigamage (Prof) 

Dean 
Faculty of Education 
University of Colombo  
E-mail: wchandradasa@yahoo.com 

 

23. Lakshman Kumara Punchi Wedikkarage (Dr) 
Director 
National Education Research and Evaluation Centre 
Faculty of Education 
University of Colombo  
E-mail: punchi@ped.uio.no 

 

24. Chinthaka Chandrakumara Igala Gamage (Mr) 

Lecturer, Department of Educational Psychology 

Faculty of Education 

University of Colombo 

E-mail: chintakabmv@yahoo.com 
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Tajikistan 
 
25. Rahimjon Saidov Hamroqulovich (Mr) 

Head 
State Agency on Supervision in Sphere of Education 
Ministry of Education and Science 
E-mail: rahsai@mail.ru 

 

Thailand 

 
26. Saowanit Kittinanon (Ms) 

Measurement and Evaluation Officer 
Department of Production and Development for Educational Measurement and  
Evaluation Tools 
National Institute of Educational Testing Service 
E-mail : saowanit.k87@gmail.com 

 

27. Mike Michalec (Mr) 

International Consultant 
E-mail : mmichalec@gmail.com 

 

Timor-Leste 

 

28. Francisco Barreto (Mr) 

National Commission for UNESCO 
E-mail : franciscobarreto74@yahoo.com.au 

 

Uzbekistan  

 
29. Yuldosh Asadov (Mr) 

Head  
Principal Department for Development of Teaching and Education in General 
Secondary Schools 
Ministry of Public Education 
E-mail : interdep@xtv.uz 

 

30. Tojivoy Vakilov (Mr) 

Chief Inspector 
Principal Department for Development of Teaching and Education in General 
Secondary Schools 
Ministry of Public Education 
E-mail : interdep@xtv.uz 
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Vietnam 

 
31. My Ha Thi Le (Dr) 

Director and National Project Manager of PISA Vietnam 
Centre of Education Quality Evaluation 
Department of Education Testing and Accreditation 
Ministry of Education and Training 
E-mail : pisavietnam@gmail.com 

 
32. Lan Phuong Thi Nguyen (Dr) 

Vice Director 

Center for Education Outcome Assessment 

Vietnam National Institute for Educational Sciences 

E-mail : lanphoungkhgd@yahoo.com 

 

Partners 
  

33. Yanhong Zhang (Mr) 

Statistics Division 

UN Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific (ESCAP) 

E-mail : zhangy@un.org 

 

34. Camilla Woeldike (Ms) 

Project Coordinator 

UNICEF Regional Office for East Asia and the Pacific (EAPRO) 

E-mail: cwoeldike@unicef.org 

 

35. Asmah Ahmad (Dr) 

Programme Officer 

Southeast Asian Ministers of Education Organization (SEAMEO) Secretariat 

E-mail: asmah@seameo.org 

 

36. Lauranne Beernaert (Ms) 

SEA-PLM Project Assistant 

Southeast Asian Ministers of Education Organization (SEAMEO) Secretariat  

E-mai: lauranne@seameo.org 
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UNESCO Bangkok 
 
37. Gwang-Chol Chang (Dr) 

Chief  
Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: gc.chang@unesco.org 
 

38. Ramya Vivekanandan Rodrigues (Ms) 
Programme Specialist 
Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: r.vivekanandan@unesco.org 

 
39.  Tserennadmid Nyamkhuu (Ms) 

Programme Officer  
Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: t.nyamkhuu@unesco.org 

 
40.   Antony Tam (Mr) 

Research Assistant  
Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: kh.tam@unesco.org 

 
41. Rachel McCarthy (Ms) 

Consultant 
Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: r.mccarthy@unesco.org 
 

42.  Barbara Trzmiel (Ms) 
Research Assistant 
Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail : b.trzmiel@unesco.org 

 
43. Ryoko Suzuki (Ms) 

Intern 
Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail : r.suzuki@unesco.org  
 

44.  Aurélie Acoca (Ms) 
Assistant Programme Specialist  
Assessment, Information Systems, Monitoring & Statistics (AIMS) Unit 
E-mail : a.acoca@unesco.org 
 

45. Sahba Clara Delshad (Ms) 
Young Key Affected Populations Support Officer 
HIV Prevention and Health Promotion (HP2) Unit 
E-mail : s.delshad@unesco.org 
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